
Student Age 4
by 10/1/2023

Register with WPSD
for potential slot
opening in April 
Parents responsible for
full tuition ($ TBD) 
Not eligible for
Universal Preschool
(UPK) funding 

Register with Bridge Care
(upk.colorado.gov) for
potential half time UPK
funding
Register with WPSD for free
UPK half day slot, with the
option for full day with parent
paying tuition ($250/month)

Student Age 3
by 10/1/2023

YesNo

Low-Income (270% federal
poverty level)
Dual Language Home
Special Education (IEP)
Foster/Kinship 
Homeless

Qualifying Factors: 

Meets a Qualifying
Factor

Meets a Qualifying
Factor

YesNo

Register with Bridge Care
(upk.colorado.gov) for 
 potential full time UPK
funding (half time
guaranteed)
Register with WPSD for
guaranteed free half day
UPK slot and potential free
full day UPK slot 

PRESCHOOL REGISTRATION 
Woodland Park School District @ wpsdk12.org

 Students with Special Education (Age 3 & 4)
 Students Age 4 with qualifying factors (full day) 
 Returning Students and WPSD Staff Students (Age 3 & 4)
 Remaining students Age 4 with siblings in the school
 Remaining students Age 4 that live in the school boundaries
 Remaining students Age 4 (Choice)
 Students Age 3 with qualifying factors and siblings in the school
 Students Age 3 with qualifying factors that live in the school boundaries 
 Remaining students Age 3 with qualifying factors (Choice)
 Remaining students Age 3 with siblings in the school after April 10th 
 Remaining students Age 3 that live in the school boundaries after April 10th
 Remaining students Age 3  after April 10th (Choice)

WPSD Enrollment Priorities: (Lottery for ties)
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
8.
9.

10.
11.
12.

WPSD Enrollment Allocation
Closure Dates: 
February 10th 

March 10th
April 10th
May 10th 

Rolling 

Register with Bridge Care
(upk.colorado.gov) for
potential half time UPK
funding
Register with WPSD for free
UPK half day slot, with the
option for full day with parent
paying tuition ($250/month)


